

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 81-82/2016, CRLMP. 88-89/2016 in CURATIVE PET(R) D
15606/2013 In R.P.(CRL) No. 135-136/2013 IN SLP(CRL) No.
388-389/2013

HARESH KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Application by way of appeal against registrar's order and c/delay
in filing appeal against registrar's order)

Date : 08/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 297 days in filing the appeal against
registrar's order is condoned subject to deposit of costs
of Rs. 500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within two weeks.

After depositing the costs of Rs. 500/- with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, Registry is
directed to circulate the curative petition as per
Supreme Court Rules.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER