

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
INHERENT JURISDICTION

CURATIVE PETITION (CRL.) Nos.13-14 of 2016

IN

REVIEW PETITION(CRL.) Nos.135-136 of 2013

IN

SLP(CRL.) Nos.388-399 of 2013

HARESH KUMAR GAUTAM

PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We have gone through the Curative Petitions and the relevant documents. In our opinion, no case is made out within the parameters indicated in the decision of this Court in Rupa Ashok Hurra vs. Ashok Hurra & Another, reported in 2002 (4) SCC 388. Hence, the Curative Petitions are dismissed.

.....CJI.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(ANIL R. DAVE)

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(J.CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
DATED: 30TH MARCH, 2016.

CHAMBER MATTER

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCURATIVE PET(CRL.) Nos. 13-14/2016 in R.P.(CRL.) Nos. 135-136/2013
in SLP(CRL) Nos. 388-389/2013

HARESH KUMAR GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/03/2016 These petitions were circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E RThe curative petitions are dismissed in terms of the
signed order.(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR-CUM-PS(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed in the file)